

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5401 OF 2001

(From the judgment and order dt. 14.7.2000 in MCC 180/00 of the High Court of M.P. At

Gwalior)

VISHWANATH SINGH BHADORIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent no.5)

(For final disposal)

I.A.2 (Application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Neither petitioner nor his counsel present in the  
court. The special leave petition is dismissed for  
default.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER